
 

Continuing Care Spring Forum 2018-Northern Zone 
 

List of Presenters 
Morning:  
Access & Flow Panel Presentations & Discussion 
Susan Stevens, Senior Director, Continuing 
Care, NSHA 

Phone: 902.491.5885 
Email: Susan.Stevens@nshealth.ca 

Madonna MacDonald, Senior Director, Acute 
Medicine 

Phone: 902.574.2132 
Email: Madonna.Macdonald@nshealth.ca 

Glen Stinson, Manager, Patient Care Services Phone: 902.893.5554 ext. 42335 
Email: Glen.Stinson@nshealth.ca 

Tanya Penney, Senior Director, Emergency 
Program of Care, NSHA 

Phone: 902.491.5891 
Email: Tanya.Penney@nshealth.ca  

Carol Curley, District Executive Director, VON 
Cumberland & Pictou County 

Phone: 902.667.8796 
Email: carol.curley@von.ca  

Mike Archibald, Administrator, Maritime Odd 
Fellows Home 

Phone: 902.425.5492 
Email: marchibald.ioof@eastlink.ca  

Stephanie Miles, Site Manager, Cedarstone 
Enhanced Care 

Phone: 902.843.8117 
Email: smiles@shannex.com 

Millie Colbourne, CEO, Breton Ability Centre, 
Chair, ARC/RRC Association 

Phone: 902.539.7640 ext. 3302 
Email: mcolbourne@cb-bac.ca  

Julie Matheson, Sunset Community Phone: 902.243.2571 
Email: jmatheson@sunsetcommunity.ca  

Afternoon:  
Additional presentations 
Ryan Stabile, Legal Counsel, NSHA Phone: 902.473.2626 

Email: Ryan.Stabile@nshealth.ca 
MJ MacDonald, Executive Director, Risk 
Mitigation-Continuing Care, DHW 
-OR- 
Paula Langille, Director, Liaison Service 
Support, DHW 

Phone: 902.424.3126 
Email: MJ.MacDonald@novascotia.ca 
 
Phone: 902.424.6985 
Email: Paula.Langille@novascotia.ca  

Mike Hurley, Director, Finance, DHW Phone: 902.424.2635 
Email: Mike.Hurley@novascotia.ca  

Wendy McVeigh, Director, Continuing Care, 
Central Zone Provincial Challenging Behaviors 
Lead NSHA 

Phone: 902.487.0605  
Email: Wendy.McVeigh@nshealth.ca   

Ruth Slack, Challenging Behaviour Resource 
Consultant 

Phone: 902.893.2906  
Email: Ruth.Slack@nshealth.ca  

 

  


